RESOLUTION NO. 8-25

MERCER COUNTY INSURANCE FUND COMMISSION DESIGNATING OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR THE COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the MERCER COUNTY INSURANCE FUND COMMISSION (hereinafter "Insurance Fund Commission") is duly constituted as an Insurance Fund Commission pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:10-6 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, the MCIFC has deemed it necessary and appropriate to formally organize for the 2025 commission year; and

BE IT RESOLVED by the MERCER COUNTY INSURANCE FUND COMMISSION, the <u>Trenton Times</u>, the <u>Trentonian</u>, and the <u>Princeton Packet</u> are hereby designated as the official newspapers for the Insurance Fund Commission and all official notices required to be published shall be published in all newspapers.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the designation of official newspapers shall be effective upon adoption of the within resolution for the term of one year through the 2026 re-organization of the Insurance Fund Commission.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in the case of special meetings or emergency meetings, the Executive Director of the Insurance Fund Commission shall give notice of said meetings to the Trenton Times, the Trentonian, and the Princeton Packet.

ADOPTED by THE MERCER COUNTY INSURANCE FUND COMMISSION at a properly noticed meeting held on January 27, 2025.

CHRISTOPHER R. MARION, CHAIR

DATE

ATTIS'T.

LEJANDRA M. SILVA

DATE